

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: February 23, 2021

Title of Item: Approve Recycling Agreement/Contract

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr. *provide	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Terry Neff Department: Environmental Services		
Presenter (Name and Title): Terry Neff, Environmental Services Director		Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue:		
On February 9, 2021, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners accepted the Request for Proposal from Waste Management (WM) for operation of the Aitkin County Recycling Center and Unattended Recycling Drop off locations. The Board also approved of entering into a contract with WM (contract will be e-mail upon receipt).		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:		
To deny the request would require Aitkin County to staff, purchase equipment and operate the recycling center and unattended recycling drop off locations.		
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve the Recycling Agreement/Contract with Waste Management and authorize the Board Chairs signature on the Recycling Agreement/Contract.		
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this request? What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$ \$150,000 Is this budgeted? Yes No Please Explain: Recycling Agreement is budgeted for 2021. Any excess in costs can be used from the Solid Waste Reserve Account.		